

T.S.21/2016(40/2017)

Order No.151

Dated : 22.12.2022

Record is put up today as per the prayer of plaintiff alongwith petition u/o 22 rule 3 for passing necessary order with regard to petition U/O 22 Rule 3 regarding death of sole plaintiff. Plaintiff also files death certificate of deceased plaintiff.

Copy served to State defendant.

Accordingly record is taken up for hearing said petition passing necessary order.

. The applicant submits that the sole plaintiff of the instant suit namely Madhusudan Pal died on 09.10.2022 leaving behind schedule mentioned persons as his legal heirs which includes his wife two daughters and one son, and the application for substituting his legal heirs is filed today, which is well within time.

Son of plaintiff is already on record as defendant no. 2/1 . So there is no need of substitution for him.

Therefore there is no impediment in substituting names of legal heirs of the sole plaintiff as per the schedule of the application.

Hence, it is

Ordered

that the application U/O 22 Rule 3 be and the same is allowed on contest.

Let the legal heirs of the plaintiff namely wife and two daughters be added be added as plaintiff No. 1 ka to 1 ga and defendant as 2/1.

D.A. is directed to make necessary changes in the cause title of the plaint .

To date, for taking steps upon defendant no. 2Kha by both ways

T/C by me

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)
Additional Court, Garhbeta,
Paschim Medinipur

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)
Additional Court, Garhbeta,
Paschim Medinipur