

T.S-21/16 (CIS-40/17)

Order No. 159 Dated- 02/09/2023

Today is fixed for S/R.

Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

S/R upon defendant No. 2/kha is returned after being duly good served and apperes by fresh vokatna, and files a petition by Ld. Advocate praying for time for filing W.S .

Prayer for adjournment by defendant no. 2/kha is allowed.

Fix : 09/10/2023 for filing W.S by defendant No. 2/kha.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court.
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S-60/17 (CIS-100/14)
(CNR- WBWM11-000001-2011)

Order No. 128 Dated 30/08/2023

Today is fixed for delivery of Judgment.
Both parties files hazira.P
The Judgment is prepared to deliver.
The judgment is delivered today at 3.15 P.M in 10 separates
sheets and made part of the record.
Thec
The ordering portion is quoted here-in-below.
Hence, it is

ORDERED

that the present suit is **dismissed on contest** without any order as to costs.
Parties to bear their own cost.
D.A to note in relevant suit register.

Tipe & Corrected by me,

Judge (J.Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.
Judicial Code- WB 01479

