

T.S-21/16 (CIS-40/17)
(CNR- WBWM11-000050-2017)

Order No. 271 Dated 20/03/24

Today is fixed filing W.S and payment of cost.
Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
No steps and payment of cost by defendant.
It appears from the record that W.S stage is pending since long. Defendant No.
2/kha has appeared on 02/9/2023. Statutory period for filing W.S has already expired.
Accordingly instant suit shall be heard ex parte against the said defendant. Suit will
proceed before order.

Fix : 03/04/2024 for argument

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

Order No. 41 Dated 20/03/2023

Today is fixed for evidence.
Parties files their respective hazira through Ld. Advocate.
P.W-1 is further cross examination in part today. Ld. Advocate for the defendant files a petition praying for time for further cross of P.W-1 on the ground stated therein.
Heard, Considered.
Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed.

Fix : 20/04/2024 for further cross examination of P.W-1

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

Order No. 156 Dated 20/03/20233

Today is fixed for show cause .
Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Defendant takes no steps. Accordingly suit shall proceeding heard exparte
against defendants. Plaintiff files an affidavit-in-chief of P.W-3. Let the chief
be kept with the record

Fix : 19/04/2024 for exparte hearing of P.W-3.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

Order No. 114 Dated 19/03/2023

Today is fixed for further argument

Parties files their respective hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Argument heard in part today. Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff, argument is deferred. Accordingly suit will proceed further argument. Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a verified petition praying for necessary order. Let the petition be kept with the record.

Fix : 21/03/2024 for further argument and hearing petition.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

Order No. 187 Dated 20/03/2024

Today is fixed for filing Compromise petition
Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for filing compromise
petition on the ground stated therein.
Heard, Considered.
Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed as last chance.
Defendant files hazira.

Fix : 24/04/2024 for filing compromise petition i/d P.W-2 as last chance.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S-46/22 (CIS-94/17)
(CNR- WBWM11-000120-2017)

Order No. 62 Dated 20/03/2024

Today is fixed for hearing petition and payment of cost.
Parties files their respective hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Petition U/O 39 Rule 1 CPC dated 27/09/2016 heard in full both sides.
Accordingly suit will proceed order.
Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for payment
of cost of Rs. 300/- on the ground stated herein.
Heard, Considered.
Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed.

Fix : 17/04/2024 for order and payment of cost of Rs. 300/-.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S- 61/22 (CIS-11/17)

(CNR- WBWM11-000012-2017)

Order No. 53 Dated 20/03/2024

Today is fixed for hearing petition.
Plaintiff and state defendant files their respective hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Ld. Advocate for the defendant files a petition praying for time for hearing petition on the ground stated therein.
Heard, Considered.
Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed.

Fix : **20/04/2024** for hearing petition U/O 6 Rule 17 CPC Section 151 dated 19/05/2023.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479