

T.S- 21/16 (CIS-40/17)

Order No. 273 Dated 03/05/2024

Today is fixed for argument.
Local Bar have resolution on 02/05/2024 to abstain from all type of judicial proceeding due to Cease work. Requesting to Court not pass any adverse order. Accordingly Suit is adjourned as per resolution.

Fix : 03/06/2023 for argument.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

Order No. 44 Dated 02/05/2024

Today is fixed for evidenvce.
Local Bar have resolation on 02/05/2024 to abstain from all type of judicial proceeding due to Cease work. Requesting to Court not pass any adverse order. Accordingly Suit is adjourned as per resolation.

Fix : 10/05/2023 for evidence of D.W-1

Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

From:

Ms Lipika Das
Civil Judge (Jr. Div),
Additional Court, Garhbeta.
Paschim Medinipur.

To.
The Ld. District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

Sub: Prayer for station leave for two days on 27/04/2024 and 28/04/2024.

Respected Sir,

With due respect I am to inform you that for some personal work .

So I request your good self to grant me station leave for two days i/e 27/04/2024 and 28/04/2023 oblige. I also pray before your honour to grant me permission to leave station after court hours on 26/04/2024 till the morning 29/04/2024 . I shall re-join my office on and from 29/04/2024.

Leave address :

Kolkata Tollygang.
M. No. 9002793239

Yours faithfully

Lipika Das
Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur