

T.S- 21/16 (CIS-40/17)
(CNR- WBWM11-000050-2017)

Order No. 275 Dated 19/006/2024

Today is fixed for argument.

Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant files a petition praying for time for argument
on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed.

Fix : 15/07/2024 for argument.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

Order No. 09 Dated 19/06/2024

Today is fixed for exparte.

Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files an affidavit-in-chief and examination in full and before discharged. While documents original patta, case No. 1/1990 be marked as exhibit-1. Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying fo time for adducing of P.W-2. Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed.

Fix: 10/07/2024 for evidence of P.W-2

Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

Order No. 07 Dated 18/06/2024

Today is fixed for taking step.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for taking step on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff.

Fix : 09/07/2024 for taking fresh step upon defendant No. 4 both ways.

Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

Order No. 46 Dated 18/06/2024

Today is fixed for evidence id argument.

Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the State defendant files a petition praying for time for argument on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by State defendant is allowed.

Fix : 27/06/2024 for argument.

Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

Order No. 02 Dated 18/06/2024

Today is fixed for S/R.

Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

No S/R has yet been received upon defendant No. 22.

S/R upon defendants No. 1 to 4, 7, 8, 11 to 19, 21 & 23 are returned after being served, but no appearance is made by them, hence, the instant suit shall be heard ex parte against the said defendants. S/R upon defendants No. 5, 6, 9, 10 and 20 are returned after being served way of affixation which is not satisfactory. Accordingly plaintiff is directed to take fresh upon said defendants.

Fix : 10/07 2024 for S/R upon defendant No. 22 and taking fresh step upon defendants No. 5, 6, 10 and 20.

Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

LIST OF DOCUMENTS ADMITTED IN EVIDENCE.

In the Court of Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl Court , Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.

T.S- 04/23

List of documents admitted in evidence for the **Plaintiff.**

Sl. No	Distinguishing Mark or No.	Description & date of documents.	Date of admission	Whether admitted After or Without Objection.
01.	Exhibit-'1'	Original Patta of 89/90 , Case No. 1/1990, Dag No. 60, Mouza Birajpur.	19/06/2024	