

Order No. 243 Dated 15/07/2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. Advocate files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant No. 1 and 2 files a petition praying for time for evidence of P.W- 1 on the grouh stated therein.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant No. 1 and 2 is allowed.

Fix : 08/08/2024 for further cross examination of P.W-1.

Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

Order No. 85 Dated 15/07/2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Parties file their respective hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Further cross examination of P.W-1 in part today. Ld. Advocate for the defendant files a petition praying for time for further cross of P.W-1 on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed. Payment of cost of Rs. 1200/- is made by receipt.

Fix : 31/07/ 2024 for further cross of P.W-1

Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S-64/22 (CIS-17/18)

Order No. 159 Dated 15/07/2024

Today is fixed for taking step.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for taking step on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed.

Defendant is files hazira.

Fix : 19/07/2023 for taking step upon defendant No. 6 by both ways.

S/d- LipikaDas

Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S- 21/16 (CIS40/17)

Order No. 276 Dated 15/07/2024

Today is fixed for argument.

Parties files their respective hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Argument heard in part today. Ld. Advocate Shyamal Kumar Mahapatra and Ld. Advocate Chinmay Chakraborty both are appeared in favar of Defendant No. 01 by fresh vokatnama. Ld. Advocate verbally submitted to court praying for time for further argument. Prayer is allowed.

Fix : 16/08/2023 for further argument.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479