

T.S- 21/16 (CIS- 40/17)
(CNR- WBWM11-000050-2017)

Order No. 311 Dated 10/04//26

Today is fixed for further argument.
Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Argument heard in part today. Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff orally submitted to
Court praying for time for further argument.. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 16/04/2026 for further argument.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01579

T.S- 35/25 (CIS- 39/25)
(CNR- WBWM11-000054-2025)

Order No. 10 Dated 09/04//26

Today is fixed for filing W.S .
Plaintiff and State Defendan files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Ld. Advocate for the Defendant No. 1 and Defendant 2 to 5 and 10 are files two separate petitions praying for time for filing W.S on the ground stated therein.
Heard, Considered,
Prayer for adjournment by Defendant is allowed as last chance.

Fix **20/05/2026** for hearing injunction petition and filing W.S by Defendant Nos. 1, 2 to 5 and 10 as last chance.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01579

T.S- 07/25 (CIS-08/25)
(CNR- WBWM11-000012-2025)

Order No. 16 Dated 08/04//26

Today is fixed for hearing injunction petition.
Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a verified petition praying for necessary order for time and extention of ad-interim injunction . Prayer for plaintiff is **allowed** and injunction is **extended** till the next date.
Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff files a petition praying for time for hearing injunction petition on the ground stated therein.
Heard, Considered,
Prayer for adjournment by Plaintiff is allowed.
Defendants files hazira. State Defendan files W.S suported by affidavit with true copyt.
State Defendan No. 8 already exparte vide order No. 5 dated 24/04/2025. W.S is kept with the record.

Fix 12/05/2026 for hearing injunction petition and filing W.O in the meantime dated 01/02/2025.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01579

